

Serial No.64
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 705 of 2025

Date of Order: 18.02.2026

All Garo Hills Cluster Resource Centre Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.
Coordinator Association, SSA
Meghalaya.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Ms. M.L.Tlau, Adv.
Mr. R.H.Alice, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R.Colney, GA.

Ms. R.Colney, learned GA for the respondents today submits that the matter does not warrant any adjudication in view of the fact that the petitioners are only requested to submit their declaration, which is also recorded in the order dated 17-12-2025 by this Court.

Ms. M.L.Tlau, learned counsel for the petitioners prays that she may be allowed one week's time to obtain instructions. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 06-03-2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
18.02.2026
"Samantha PS"