

Serial No.24
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 705 of 2025

Date of Order: 19.03.2026

All Garo Hills Cluster Resource
Centre Coordinator Association,
SSA, Meghalaya.

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Ms. M.L.Tlau, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.Kumar, AG with
Ms. R.Colney, GA.

Today, the learned Advocate General has produced an order dated 18-03-2026, whereby the direction to maintain status quo ante in respect to Cluster Resource Centre Coordinator has been revoked.

Ms. M.L.Tlau, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed to obtain instructions.

List this matter on 09-04-2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
19.03.2026
"Samantha PS"